## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 31/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2871/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN Respondent(s) (for appropriate direction and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.Bagchi, Adv. Mr.S.K.Das, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NP)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

MCI Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Shri Harin Raval, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Application.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A.NO.31 of 2014 is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar