www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.2

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

INDIA

SECTION X

I.A. 5/2016 In Writ Petition(Civil)

No. 490/2014

VIGYAN BHARATI TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For appropriate orders/directions and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mohan, Adv.
Ms. V. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The issue is with regard to the filling up of

15 per cent seats under N.R.I. quota.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by CHARANJEET KAUR Date: 2016.05.12 17:15:35 IST

It is clarified that it will be open to the

Reason:

petitioner-Institute to select such N.R.I. students

who have passed NEET examination for the academic

2

year 2016-2017.

I.A. No. 5 of 2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Chander Bala] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master