## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28576/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2009 in WPC No. 11145/2009 07/09/2009 in MC No. 11496/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B.R.MAHANTY INTERNATL.INST.OF TECH. & ORS (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C)No.2203-2204/2010
(Office report for directions)

SLP(C)NO.29875-29876/2009
(Office report for directions)

SLP(C)NO.30058-30059/2009
(Office report for directions)

Date: 08/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Parveen Kumari) Court Master