SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S.L.P. (C) No(s). 2203-2204/2010

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANAGEMENT COLLEGES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 29875-29876 of 2009 and 2203-2204 of 2010 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 29875-29876/2009

Date : 22-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

[IN CHAMBER]

Counsel for parties:

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER